

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2023

Shaikh Sadiya Begum Shaikh Khalil Ahmed

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
through Principal Secretary & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Taher Ali Quadri – Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. S. K. Tambe – AGP for respondent/State

Mr. S. R. Dheple – Advocate for respondent nos. 3 and 5

.....

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATED : 28th APRIL 2023

PER COURT : -

1. The petitioner desires a transfer at Washim. Presently she is at Taluka Jamner, Dist. Jalgaon. The Chief Executive Officer as well as Additional Divisional Commissioner have rejected her appeals.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 27th June, 2023. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2. Mr. S. R. Dheple, learned advocate, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos. 3 and 5.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE]
JUDGE