

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2023

SHAIKH SADIYA BEGUM SHAIKH KHALIL AHMED
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Taher Ali Quadri
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. S.G. Sangale
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 & 5 : Mr. Dheple Shantaram Ravji
Advocate for Respondent No. 14 : Mr. Mali Dayanand S.

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 25 JULY 2023

PER COURT :

Re-issue notice to respondent no. 7 through proper Court,
returnable on 17 August 2023.

2. Petitioner to provide fresh address of respondent no. 13
within a period of one week from today. On such address being
furnished, issue notice even to him, returnable on 17 August 2023.

3. Await service to respondent nos. 8 to 12, till then.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

spc/