

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2023

SHAIKH SADIYA BEGUM SHAIKH KHALIL AHMED
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Taher Ali Quadri
AGP for Respondent No.1 & 2/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**
DATE : 24 AUGUST 2023.

PER COURT :

Not on Board. Taken on Board.

1. The motion is made for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 17.08.2023. It is submitted that the numbers of the respondent have been incorrectly mentioned as 6 and 9 in respect of 7 and 9 in paragraph no.1 and 2 of the order. Respondent no. 6 be replaced by 7.
2. In the second sentence of paragraph no.1, the word 'name' shall be inserted between the words 'correct' and 'address'.
3. Necessary correction be made and a fresh order be uploaded.
4. Motion is disposed of.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]