



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

946 WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2023

**SHAIKH SADIYA BEGUM SHAIKH KHALIL AHMED
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

WITH

947 WRIT PETITION NO. 5762 OF 2023 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 11212 OF 2023
949 WRIT PETITION NO. 15580 OF 2023 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 15667 OF 2023
951 WRIT PETITION NO. 15675 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15677 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15676 OF 2023 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 324 OF 2024
953 WRIT PETITION NO. 811 OF 2024 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 812 OF 2024
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 1013 OF 2024 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 1052 OF 2024
957 WRIT PETITION NO. 1084 OF 2024 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 1101 OF 2024
959 WRIT PETITION NO. 1103 OF 2024 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 1114 OF 2024
961 WRIT PETITION NO. 1124 OF 2024 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 1169 OF 2024
963 WRIT PETITION NO. 1255 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 1286 OF 2024
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 1402 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 1409 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10899 OF 2023 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 1479 OF 2024
968 WRIT PETITION NO. 1486 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 1488 OF 2024
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 1499 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 1535 OF 2024
972 WRIT PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 1555 OF 2024
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 1569 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 1628 OF 2024
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 1633 OF 2024
977 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (STAMP) NO. 32554 OF 2023
978 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 14 OF 2024

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
R. M. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 8th MARCH, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. All these matters are in the "Await service of notice" category.
2. Put up after service.
3. All office objections to be removed on or before 27th March, 2024, failing which, these petitioners shall stand dismissed without further

reference to the Court on 28th March, 2024.

4. Subject to the above, if any interim order is passed earlier, the same shall continue.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

ssp