



1

COM ORDR AWAIT SERVICE

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2023

SHAIKH SADIYA BEGUM SHAIKH KHALIL AHMED
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 2866 OF 2024

PRASHANT SURESHRAO KORDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 4997 OF 2024

SATYA SHODHAK SAMAJ SANGH THROUGH ITS
TRUSTEE MEMBER VISHWASRAO BHASKARRAO PATIL
VERSUS
THE AGRICULTURAL AND MARKETING PANAN
MINISTRY AND OTHERS

...

AND

1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 5026 OF 2024

ANIL BHIMRAO SUROSHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 5315 OF 2024

JAYRAM SIDDESHWAR KANCHARLAWAR
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 5643 OF 2024

SEEMA SURESH BHOLE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...
AND

1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 5653 OF 2024

RAOSAHEB DHANAJI PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
AND

1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 5677 OF 2024

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THRU THE SECRETARY
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT, MANTRALAYA

VERSUS

DR. BALAJI S/O GYANOBA PHALKE

...
AND

1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 5687 OF 2024

MS RENEW VAYU URJA PRIVTE LIMITED THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED OFFICER SANJIV SHIVAJI MEHATRE

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
AND OTHERS

...
AND

1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 5725 OF 2024

SONAL GIRISH KULKARNI JOSHI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ANOTHER

...

AND

1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 5751 OF 2024

KIRAN BHIMRAO NIKAM AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 5810 OF 2024

SAKHAHARI CHANDRABHAN BHABAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 5998 OF 2024

JAGDEVI DHANYAKUMAR KANANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR
AND OTHERS

...

AND

1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 6097 OF 2024

PRABHAKAR GANGARAM KALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 6879 OF 2024

NARAYAN SAVLERAM DHOKCHAULE DIED THR LRS
BHAGWAT NARAYAN DIED THR LRS RATANBAI
BHAGWAT DHOKCHAULE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS CHIEF

SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

**1039 CONT. PETITION NO. 784 OF 2023
IN WP/4406/2023**

SUNAYANA SUNDARRAO JADHAV

VERSUS

RANJITSING DAIVAL

...

AND

**1040 CONT. PETITION NO. 508 OF 2024
IN CP/264/2017**

SURESH CHANDRAPRAKASH JADHAV

VERSUS

MR. ANIL GAIROLA,

...

AND

**1041 CONT. PETITION NO. 509 OF 2024
IN CP/264/2017**

NITIN S/O MADHUKAR PATIL

VERSUS

MR. ANIL GAIROLA

...

AND

**1042 CONT. PETITION NO. 510 OF 2024
IN CP/264/2017**

SHAIKH RASHID SHAIKH IBRAHIM MANYAR

VERSUS

MR. ANIL GAIROLA

...

AND

**1043 CONT. PETITION NO. 512 OF 2024
IN CP/264/2017**

KISHOR S/O. MADHAVRAO SALUNKE

VERSUS

MR. ANIL GAIROLA

...

AND

**1046 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1956 OF 2024
IN RAST/3557/2024**

SHRI JAGDAMBA CONSTRUCTION PARTNERSHIP FIRM
THR ITS PROPRIETOR PARMESHWAR SATPUTE AND ORS
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

AND

**1047 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4615 OF 2024
IN RAST/9253/2024**

GANESH DNYANOBARAO DEVKATE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE :- 26th July, 2024

Per Court :-

1. These matters at Sr.Nos.1023, 1025 to 1043, 1046 and 1047 are listed in the "Await Service of Notice" category.
2. Put up after service.
3. All office objections shall be removed on or before 13.08.2024, failing which, the concerned petition would stand dismissed without further reference to the Court, on 14.08.2024.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, if any interim order is passed earlier, the same shall continue.

kps

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)