



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2023

Shaikh Sadiya Begum Shaikh
Khalil Ahmed .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Taher Ali Quadri, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri P. S. Patil, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATE : 22 OCTOBER 2024.**

ORDER :

- . Not on board. Taken on board on request.
2. Returnable date is extended for four (04) weeks from today.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/Oct. 24