

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**3 WRIT PETITION NO. 3965 OF 2021
VIRENDRA DNYANOBA MANDUMLE**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S P Dhobale
AGP for Respondents: Mr. V.M. Kagne

...

**4 WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2023
SHAIKH SADIYA BEGUM SHAIKH KHALIL AHMED**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Taher Ali Quadri
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.S. Dande

...

**6 WRIT PETITION NO. 7889 OF 2024
VILAS SUGRIV GODGE**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jain Vishwajeet Ramesh
AGP for Respondents: Mr. N.S. Tekale

...

**7 WRIT PETITION NO. 9059 OF 2024
GULAB RAMRAO PATIL**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Panpatte V. S.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Joshi

...



8 WRIT PETITION NO. 10193 OF 2024
MADANLAL LALCHAND JAIN AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH DIRECTOR AND OTHERS

...

None for Petitioner
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.S. Shinde

...

9 WRIT PETITION NO. 10703 OF 2024
BALASAHEB BAJIRAO PAWAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Bhosale Mahesh S. & Krushna S. Shinde
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.S. Dande

...

10 WRIT PETITION NO. 10931 OF 2024
MOTIRAM LAXMAN PENDOR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Vijay Anikrao Dhakne
AGP for Respondents : Mr. V.M. Kagne

...

11 WRIT PETITION NO. 10942 OF 2024
ARJUNSING AVINASH PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Patil (Borse) Paresh B.
AGP for Respondents : Mr. N.S. Tekale

...

12 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10644 OF 2024
IN FCAST/26092/2024

ISHIKA @ SAKSHI VISHAL BHUREWAL
(ISHIKA D/O RAVINDRA AHIR)
VERSUS
VISHAL ANIL BHUREWAL

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Uttam Telgaonkar

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER 2024

PER COURT :

- . The respective respondents are not served.
2. Stand over to 17.01.2025.
3. Interim relief granted if any, shall continue till the next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]

Najeeb..