



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2023

SHAIKH SADIYA BEGUM SHAIKH KHALIL AHMED

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Taher Ali Quadri

AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2: Mr. S. S. Dande

.....

AND

904 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12807 OF 2024

IN WP/4687/2023

LATA RANGRAO DESHPANDE SINCE DECEASED THROUGH

LRS RENUKADAS RANGRAON DESHPANDE

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH UNDER SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Joshi Sujit D

AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 : Mr. P. J. Bharad

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.

DATE : 17.01.2025

PER COURT :

Await service of notice to the respective respondents.

2. Stand over to 21.02.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)